cityofnovi.org

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item C January 28, 2013

SUBJECT: Approval of Pawnbroker License renewal requested by Gary Weinstein, owner of Weinstein Jewelers, 41990 Grand River Avenue.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: City Clerk

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

This is the annual renewal of Weinstein Jewelers Pawnbroker License in accordance with Act 273 of 1917. Weinstein Jewelers has applied for and received a Pawnbroker License since 1998 with no problems or concerns.

The Police Department, Fire Department and Building Department have reviewed the request and have no objections to the renewal of this license.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of Pawnbroker License renewal requested by Gary Weinstein, owner of Weinstein Jewelers, 41990 Grand River Avenue.

	1	2	Υ	N
Mayor Gatt		- 1		1
Mayor Pro Tem Staudt				
Council Member Casey		T		
Council Member Fischer				

	1	2	Y	N
Council Member Margolis				-
Council Member Mutch				
Council Member Wrobel				